Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Internal Resources Division Ministry of Finance Section-1 (admin) www.ird.gov.bd

No.08.00.0000.036.65.028.13-

Date: 26-04-2018

Government Order

To: Chief Accounts Officer **Internal Resources Division** Shegun Bagicha, Dhaka.

Mr. Muhammed Nurul Absar, Additional Secretary (attached), Internal Resources Division, Ministry of Finance, Dhaka has been granted earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) for visiting important and historical places of the United States of America for 11 (eleven) days starting from 28-05-2018 to 07-06-2018 after attending of a professional development programme (from 14/05/2018 to 27/05/2018) at the Duke University, USA under the following terms and conditions.

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency:
- b. All expenses relating to this visit will be borne by himself;
- c. He will not stay abroad beyond the approved period.
- 02. During this visit Mrs Zinnahtun Nahar Spouse of Mr. Muhammed Nurul Absar will accompany him.
- 03. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Dilip Kumar Sarkar) **Assistant Secretary** Phone: +880-2-9540208.

No.08.00.0000.036.65.028.13-360/1(10)

Date: 26-04-2018

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegun Bagicha, Dhaka (With request to issue a letter of intend).
- Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- Mr. Muhammed Nurul Absar, Additional Secretary (attached), Internal Resources Division, Ministry of Finance, Dhaka.
- 4. PS to Honorable Minister, Ministry of Finance.
- 5. PS to Honorable State Minister, Ministry of Finance.
- PS to Senior Secretary, Internal Resources Division, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. Accounts Officer, Internal Resources Division, Ministry of Finance, Dhaka.
- 10. Personal Officer to Joint Secretary (Admin, Planning and Tax), Internal Resources Division, Dhaka.

Assistant Secretary